
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  -1- 
STIPULATION 

CASE NO. 8:11-cv-1985-DOC (JPRx) 

 

Susan Kim, (SBN 215282) 
susan.kim@hulu.com 
HULU, LLC 
12312 W. Olympic Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Telephone:  310-571-4700 
Facsimile:  310-571-4701 

Attorney for Defendant 
HULU, LLC 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES 
LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

HULU, LLC, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 8:11-cv-1985-DOC (JPRx) 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
FOR HULU, LLC TO RESPOND TO 
COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 
30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) 

Complaint served:    December 29, 2011 
Current response date: January 19, 2012 
New response date:    February 20, 2012 

  

 

 Defendant Hulu, LLC ("Hulu") and Plaintiff Preservation Technologies LLC 

("Preservation Technologies"), through their undersigned counsel, respectfully 

submit this Stipulation to extend the time for Hulu to answer or otherwise respond 

to the Complaint in the above-captioned action to February 20, 2012.  In support of 

this Stipulation, the parties state as follows: 

 WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, Preservation Technologies served the 

Complaint on Hulu; 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(a)(1), Hulu must 

answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint by January 19, 2012; 

Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 11    Filed 01/13/12   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:392

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 -2- STIPULATION 
CASE NO. 8:11-cv-1985-DOC (JPRx) 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties have agreed pursuant to Civil Local Rule 8-3 to 

extend Hulu's time to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint by 30 days, 

until February 20, 2012; 

 NOW THEREFORE, Plaintiff and Hulu through their counsel of record 

stipulate to the following: 

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED pursuant to Civil Local Rule 8-3 that the 

deadline for Hulu to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint shall be and is 

hereby extended to February 20, 2012. 

 

DATED:  January 13, 2012 
 

HULU, LLC 

By:  /s/ Susan Kim            
Susan Kim 
SBN 215282 
susan.kim@hulu.com 
 

Attorney for Defendant 
HULU, LLC 
 

 

DATED:  January 13, 2012 
 

STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH 

By:  /s/ Douglas Q. Hahn 
Douglas Q. Hahn 
SBN 257559 
dhahn@sycr.com 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC 
 

 

Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 11    Filed 01/13/12   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:393

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

   -1- 
STIPULATION 

CASE NO. 8:11-cv-1985-DOC (JPRx) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above 

and foregoing document has been served on January 13, 2012 to all counsel of 

record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's 

CM/ECF system. 

Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic mail. 

 
      /s/ Susan Kim 
      Susan Kim 
      susan.kim@hulu.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 11    Filed 01/13/12   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:394

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

