Case 8	:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR Document 11 File	ed 01/13/12 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:392			
1 2 3 4 5	Susan Kim, (SBN 215282) susan.kim@hulu.com HULU, LLC 12312 W. Olympic Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90064 Telephone: 310-571-4700 Facsimile: 310-571-4701 Attorney for Defendant				
6	HULU, LLC				
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION				
11					
12	PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC,	Case No. 8:11-cv-1985-DOC (JPRx)			
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME FOR HULU. LLC TO RESPOND TO			
14	V.	FOR HULU, LLC TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)			
15	HULU, LLC,				
16	Defendant.	Complaint served: December 29, 2011 Current response date: January 19, 2012 New response date: February 20, 2012			
17					
18					
19 20	Defendent Huly, LLC ("Huly") on	d Disintiff Presservation Technologies I.I.C.			
20	Defendant Hulu, LLC ("Hulu") and Plaintiff Preservation Technologies LLC				
21	("Preservation Technologies"), through their undersigned counsel, respectfully				
22 22	submit this Stipulation to extend the time for Hulu to answer or otherwise respond to the Complete in the above continued action to February 20, 2012. In support of				
23 24	to the Complaint in the above-captioned action to February 20, 2012. In support of this Stipulation, the parties state as follows:				
24 25					
25 26	WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, Preservation Technologies served the				
26 27	•	Complaint on Hulu; WHEREAS, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(a)(1), Hulu must			
27 28	answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint by January 19, 2012;				
20		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			

**DOCKET** A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 8	8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR	Document 11	Filed 01/13/12	Page 2 of 3	Page ID #:393

1	WHEREAS, the parties have agreed pursuant to Civil Local Rule 8-3 to				
2	extend Hulu's time to answer o	r otherwise respond to the Complaint by 30 days,			
3	until February 20, 2012;				
4	NOW THEREFORE, PI	aintiff and Hulu through their counsel of record			
5	stipulate to the following:				
6	IT IS HEREBY STIPUI	ATED pursuant to Civil Local Rule 8-3 that the			
7	deadline for Hulu to answer or	otherwise respond to the Complaint shall be and is			
8	hereby extended to February 2	0, 2012.			
9					
10	DATED: January 13, 2012	HULU, LLC			
11					
12		By <u>: /s/ Susan Kim</u> Susan Kim			
13		SBN 215282 susan.kim@hulu.com			
14					
15		Attorney for Defendant HULU, LLC			
16					
17	DATED: January 13, 2012	STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH			
18		Du: /s/ Douglas O Hahn			
19		By: <u>/s/Douglas Q. Hahn</u> Douglas Q. Hahn SBN 257559			
20		SBN 257559 dhahn@sycr.com			
21		Attorney for Plaintiff PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
22		PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
		ocuments without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			

1				
2	<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</b>			
3	The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above			
4	and foregoing document has been served on January 13, 2012 to all counsel of			
5	record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's			
6	CM/ECF system.			
7	Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic mail.			
8	/s/ Sugar Vin			
9	/s/ Susan Kim Susan Kim <u>susan.kim@hulu.com</u>			
10	<u>susan.kim@nutu.com</u>			
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				